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TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, between the PATTERSON-KELILEY DIVISION OF
HARSCO CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of
Delaware with its principal office located at 4111 South Darington Avenue, Site
900, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74135-6330 ("HARSCO CORPORATION"), and HARSCO
TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the
state of Minnesota with its principal office located at 415 N. Main Street,
Fairmount, Minnesota 56031 ("HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES").

WHEREAS, HARSCO CORPORATION is the owner of United States
trademark and service mark registrations identified on aitached Schedule 1, and
applications for United States registration of trademarks and service marks
identified on attached Schedule 2 (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), together
with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Marks (the
"Goodwill");

WHEREAS, HARSCO CORPORATION wishes to assign and transfer the
Marks and the Goodwill to HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar ($1.00) and other good
and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HARSCO
CORPORATION does hereby grant, convey, assign, transfer, contribute, set over
to and vest in HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES, its successors and assigns, all of
HARSCO CORPORATION'S right, titie and interest, legal and equitable, in and to
the Marks and the Goodwili.

This Assignment is executed as of this 1st day of April, 1998.

PATTERSON-KELLLEY DIVISION OF
HARSCO CORPORATION

o Clhads LA

ts:  PresipenT

a-hic-a
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ECKERT SEAMANS

SCHEDULE 1

U.S. TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

s

RK

P-K BLEND MASTER
P-K FULL-FLOW VALVE
ANTICIPATOR

P-K FULL FLOW
CROSS-FLOW
ROL-MAN

P-K COMPACT

P-K THERMIFIC
COMPACT Il
ASTRALLOY
PRE-KRETE
CROSS-FLOW

P-K CROSS-FLOW
BP6:33

ASTRALLOY-V
TRIP-L-TUFF
SCALEFREE
QUAD-CONE

SOLIDS PROCESSOR
SOLIDS-FLOW
LIQUID-SOLIDS BLENDER
COMPACT 400

P-KW

G-8

C-17

CONTROL-FLO
ZIG-ZAG

TWIN SHELL DRY BLENDER

a-htc-a

REGISTRATION
NUMBER

1,834,334
1,808,791
1,805,952
1,740,439
1,625,641
1,574,380
1,497,578
1,432,839
1,385,144
1,370,871
1.283.350
1,271,231
1.267.780
1,295,638
1,097.780
1,007,790
831,702
821,574
815,442
815,441
815.440
813,009
812,926
799717
799,716
795237
789,636
708,374

REGISTRATION

DATE

05/03/94
12/07/93
11/23/93
12/15/92
12/04/90
01/02/90
07/26/88
0317/87
03/04/86
11/19/85
06/26/84
03/20/84
02/21/84
09/18/84
Q7/25/78
04/01/75
08/23/66
01/03/67
09/20/66
09/20/66
09/20/66
08/16/66
08/16/66
12/G7165
12/07/65
08/31/65
05/18/65
12/13/60
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SCHEDULE 2
U.S. TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION

MARK NUMBER FILING DATE
TRAYXPRESS 75/320,768 07/08/97
PK BLEND MASTER & Design 75/243,799 02/19/97

a-htec-a
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